T
DKS 40:
Incremental Encoder
D
A
T
A
S

Cable 12 core, per meter, 4 x 2 x 0,25 + 2 x 0,5 + 2 x 0,14 mm2 with screening, capable of being dragged, UV + saltwater resistant
cable diameter 7.8 mm
Dimensional drawings and order information
Shaft couplings
5 314 179
Part no.
KUP-0608-S
Type Type shaft diameter
5 314 177KUP-0808-S
5 314 178KUP-0810-S
Beam coupling max. shaft displacement radially ± 0,3 mm, axially ± 0,2 mm, angular ± 3 degrees, torsional rigidity 38 Nm/rad,
body: fibre glass reinforced polyamide, hubs made of brass
6 mm … 8 mm
8 mm … 8 mm
8 mm … 10 mm
Spring washer (4x)
Hexagonal nut (4x)
(secure with Loctite 241)
Shaft clamped around its circumfirance Cheese-head screw M 4 x 4 DIN916
No contact between
beams and shaft
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles
Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
8
Accessories Connection systems/Mounting systems
SICK-STEGMANN
Dimensional drawings and order information
Mechanical Adaptors
BEF-FA-025-060RCA 2 032 623
Part no.Type Adaption
To 60 mm square mounting plate
Adaptor flange of aluminium for face mount flange, spigot 25 mm
BEF-FA-025-050 2 032 622
Part no.Type Adaption
To 50 mm servo flange
Adaptor flange of aluminium for face mount flange, spigot 25 mm
BEF-FA-025-060RSA 2 032 624
Part no.Type Adaption
To 60 mm square mounting plate with shock absorbers
Adaptor flange of aluminium for face mount flange, spigot 25 mm
General tolerances according to DIN ISO 2768-mk
General tolerances according to DIN ISO 2768-mk
General tolerances according to DIN ISO 2768-mk
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles
Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
9SICK-STEGMANN
Dimensional drawings and order information
Mechanical Adaptors
BEF-WF-25 2 032 621
Part no.Type Flange spigot
Diameter 25 mm
Mounting angle incl. fixing set for encoder with face mount flange
DKS 40
BEF-MG-50 5 312 987
Part no.Type Flange spigot
Diameter 50 mm
Mounting bell incl. fixing set for encoder with servo flange
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles